
Test Report. No. CANEC1614205602  Date: 27 Jul 2016 . Page 1 of 3.

DONGGUAN  IN  MEI  COATING  CO.,LTD .

TIANXIN  AREA, HUANGJIANG  TOWN,DONGGUAN  CITY,GUANGDONG  PROVINCE  CHINA

.

.

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : PEVA table cloth .

SGS Job No. : CP16-046525 - GZ .

Model No. :. G442.

Date of Sample Received : . 20 Jul 2016.

Testing Period : . 20 Jul 2016 - 27 Jul 2016 .

Test Requested : . Selected test(s) as requested by client. .

Test Method : . Please refer to next page(s). .

Test Results : . Please refer to next page(s). .

Result Summary : .

Test Requested. Conclusion.

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), 

Section 30 & 31 with amendments, European Commission Regulation (EU) No 

10/2011 with amendments and BfR recommendation – Overall migration ..

See Results.

. .Approved Signatory .

Ivy Ren.

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch.



Test Report. No. CANEC1614205602  Date: 27 Jul 2016 . Page 2 of 3.

Test Results : .

Test Part Description : .

Specimen No.. SGS Sample ID. Material

(claimed by the client).

Description.

SN1. CAN16-142056.001 plastic+printing.White plastic sheet w/ multicolor printing .

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with 

amendments, European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments and BfR recommendation 

– Overall migration.

Test Method : . With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods;

or EN 1186-5:2002 aqueous food simulants by cell method;

or EN 1186-14:2002 substitute test .

Simulant Used. Time. Temperature. Max. Permissible 

Limit.

Result of 001

Overall Migration

Comment.

Distilled Water .. 0.5hr(s).. 40℃.. 10mg/dm². <3.0mg/dm².. PASS..

3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 

Aqueous Solution ..

0.5hr(s).. 40℃.. 10mg/dm². <3.0mg/dm².. PASS..

10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 

Solution..

0.5hr(s).. 40℃.. 10mg/dm². <3.0mg/dm².. PASS..

95% Ethanol .. 0.5hr(s).. 40℃.. 10mg/dm². <3.0mg/dm².. PASS..

Isooctane.. 0.5hr(s).. 20℃.. 10mg/dm². <3.0mg/dm².. PASS..

Notes :.

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

mg/dm² =milligram per square decimeter

2. °C = degree Celsius

3. The test data is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per described in 

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V. Report the 3rd extractive result. .

Remark: Results and photo(s) of this report refer to test report CANEC1614205601 .



Test Report. No. CANEC1614205602  Date: 27 Jul 2016 . Page 3 of 3.

Sample photo: .

CANEC1614205602

CAN16-142056.001 .

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only .

*** End of Report *** .


		2016-07-27T14:59:28+0800
	Shenzhen
	SGS officially issued document




